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2003 WISCONSIN ACT 64

AN ACTto repeal 20.395 (6) (at); antb amend 13.101 (6) (a), 20.395 (6) (af), 20.866 (1) (u) and 20.866 (2) (uum)
of the statutes;elating to: decreasing the level of authorized general obligation bonding, and payment of debt ser
vice on such bonding, for certain highway projects, and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in incurredunless there shall be adequate revenues to meet
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: the expenditures therefoFor such reason the committee
may make reductions of such appropriations agsn
judgmentwill secure sound financial operations of the
SecTion 1. 13.101(6) (a) of the statutes, adedted administrationfor said state agencies and at the same
by 2003 Wisconsin Act 33is amended to read: time interfere least with their services and activities.
13.101(6) (a) As aremegency measure necessitated SecTion 2. 20.395 (6) (af) of the statutesdmended
by decreased state revenaesl to prevent the necessity to read:
for a state tax on general propettye committee may 20.395(6) (af) Principal repayment and interest,
reduceany appropriation made to any board, commis local roads for job preservation_program and major
sion,department, or the University ofig¢onsin System,  highway and rehabilitation projects, state funds. From
or to any other state agency or actiyiby such amount  thegeneral fund, a sum digient toreimburse s. 20.866
asit deems feasible, not exceeding 25% ofappropria (1) (u) for the payment of principal and interesists
tions, except appropriations made by ss. 20.255 (2) (ac),incurredin financing the local roads for job preservation
(bc), (bh), (cg), (cr), and (r), 20.395 (1), (2) (cq), (eq) to programunder s. 86.31and major highway and rehabi
(ex) and (gq) to (gx), (3), (4) (aq) to (ax), and (6) (af), litation projects, as provided under s. 84.5&54d to make
(ag),and(ar), and-{at),20.435 (6) (a) and (7) (da), and the payments determined by the building commission
20.445(3) (a) anddz) or for forestry purposes under s. unders. 13.488 (1) (m) that are attributable to the- pro
20.370 (1), or any other moneys distributed to any ceedsf obligations incurred in financing the local roads
county,city, village, town,or school district. Appropria  for job preservation program under s. 86.312.
tionsof receiptsand of a sum sfi€ient shall for the pur SecTioN 3. 20.395 (6) (at) of the statutes is repealed.
posesof this section be regarded as equivalent to the SecTioN 4. 20.866(1) (u) of the statutes, adedted
amountsxpended undesuch appropriations in the prior by 2003 Wsconsin Act 33is amended to read:
fiscal year which ended June 30. All functions of said 20.866(1) (u) Principal repayment and interest. A
stateagencieshall be continued in anfiient manner sumsuficient from moneys appropriated under sub. (2)
but because of the uncertainties of the existing situation(zp) and ss. 20115 (2) (d) and (7) (b) and (f), 20.190 (1)
no public funds should be expended or obligations (c), (d), (i), and (j), 20.225 (1) (c) and (i), 20.245 (1) (e)

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTuTES 2001-02 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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and(j), 20.250 (1) (c) and (e), 20.255 (1) (d), 20.285 (1) 20.866(2) (uum) Transportation; major highway

(d), (db), (fh),(ih), (je), (j9), (kd), (km), and (ko) and (5) and rehabilitation projects. From the capital improve

(i), 20.320 (1) (c) and (t) and (2) (c), 20.370 (7) (aa), (ac), mentfund, a sum stitient for the department of trans
(ag),(aq), (ar), (at), (au), (b), (ca), (cb), (cc), (ddk), portationto fundmajor highway and rehabilitation proj
(cf), (cg), (ea), (eq), and (er), 20.395 (6) (af), (aq), and €CtS,as provided under s. 84.555. The state may contract
(ar),and—(a{)20410 (1) (e), (eC), and (kO) and (3) (e), pUb'IC debt in an qmount not to exce®to00,000,000
20.435(2) (ee) and (6) (e), 20.465) (d), 20.485 (1) (f)  £265.480.4000r this purpose.

and (go), (3) (1) and (4) (gm), 20.505 (4), (es), (et), (ha),  —-cT'ON 6 Initial applicability.

(1) The treatment of section 20.866 (2) (uum) of the
and (hb) and(5) (c), () and (kc), 20.855 (8) (a) and .y e dirst applies to publidebt contracted, or to bonds

20.867(1) (a)and (b) and (3) (a), (b), (bm), (bp), (br), issyedon the eiective date of this subsection.

(bt), (9). (h), (i), and (q) for the payment of princijaaid SECTION 7. Effective dates. This acttakes eect on
interest on public delmontractedunder subchs. land IV the day after publication, except as follows:
of ch. 18. (1) The treatment afections 13.101 (6) (a), 20.395

SecTioN 5. 20.866 (2) (uum) of the statutes, as (6) (af) and (at), and 20.866 (1) (u)the statutes takes
affectedby 2003 Wisconsin Act 33is amended toead: effecton July 1, 2005.
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